                    HG40F13
 1.3A Single-CH DC Motor Driver
Ver:1.1                                       1/11           Shenzhen Haige Microelectronics Co. Ltd
Descriptions
The product provides a solution to an integrated brush DC motor drive circuit for battery-powered toy and
low-voltage or battery-powered motion control applications. The circuit integrates on-chip H-bridge drive circuit
designed with N-channel and P-channel power MOSFETs, and is suitable to drive a brush DC motor or a stepper
motor winding. It has the wider operational voltage range (from 2.5V to 7.5V), its maximum continuous output

 Toy motor drive with 1 lithium-ion battery.
 Electric lock and other electronic equipment driver
Ordering guide
Product model Packacge
HG40F13 SOP-8
                    HG40F13
 1.3A Single-CH DC Motor Driver
Ver:1.1                                       2/11           Shenzhen Haige Microelectronics Co. Ltd
Pin Assignment
SOP-8
No Mnemonic I/O Pin Function Description
1 VDD -- Power supply
2 VCC -- Power supply of logic circuit
3 INA I Forward rotation logic input
4 INB I Backward rotation logic input
5 OUTB O Backward rotation output
6 AGND -- Ground of logic control circuit
7 PGND -- Ground of output power
8 OUTA O Forward rotation output
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DIAGRAM
INA
12.5K
AGND
VC
C
电平转换电路
INB
12.5K
AGND
VC
C
电平转换电路
过热保护电路
逻
辑
电
路
栅
驱
动
电
路
VCC VDD
VD
D
OUTA
PGND
栅
驱
动
电
路
VDD
OUTB
PGND
AGND PGND
HG40F13
VDD     VCC     INA     INB
OUTA    PGND   AGND   OUTB
Logic
Circuit
Gate
Driver
TSD protection
Gate
Driver
Level shift
Level shift
                    HG40F13
 1.3A Single-CH DC Motor Driver
Ver:1.1                                       3/11           Shenzhen Haige Microelectronics Co. Ltd
Logic truth table